FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-03-1999



101106366

	JUL 2 9 17				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 7-29-99	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name General Aquatics Corporation	Month Day Year 07281999				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Ohio				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Pac-Fab, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 10951 W. Los Angeles Avenue	2				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Moorpark	CA/United States 93021				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Delaware				
2/1999 HTHAI1 00000132 1813593 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

08/

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

225.00 DP

1,

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0704

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Offic TRABEMENT N

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address A	Area Code and Telephone Number	216-479-8342
Name [Glenn R. Wilson		
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders & Dem	psey, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	4900 Key Tower		
Address (line 3)	127 Public Square		
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44114		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 4
	Application Number(s) or		Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	·	BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s)
Irac	demark Application Number(s	1813593	1815405 1793572
		1269072	1819843 1860348
1			
		1860349	1875047 0824307
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 10
F A	t Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11).
Fee Amoun		rioperties Listed (57 Or R 5	\$ 265.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclos		\$ 265.00
Method o Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additi		203.00
Method o Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additi	Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account	#
Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additi	Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account posit Account Number:	#
Method o Deposit A (Enter for p Statement a To the	Account bayment by deposit account or if addition Au And Signature The best of my knowledge and believed copy is a true copy of the original account of the original account or in a true copy of the original account or in a true copy of the original account or if additional account or if additiona	Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account posit Account Number:	es: Yes No eand correct and any
Method o Deposit A (Enter for p Statement a To the attack	Account payment by deposit account or if addition Au And Signature The best of my knowledge and believes	Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account posit Account Number: athorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No

· 1•

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1"

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying) Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
_	l Conveying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name _			
Formerly			
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other			
Citizensl	hip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Enter Additional	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	F		
Address (line 1))		
Address (line 2))		
Address (line 3)		
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Rec	gistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	·	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
		1584314	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, GENERAL AQUATICS CORPORATION (the "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of the State of Ohio and doing business at 220 Park Drive, Chardon, Ohio 44024, is the sole owner of (a) the United States Letters Patent set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents") and (b) the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), in each case, together with any applications therefor and registrations thereof in any patent or trademark office and the business appurtenant thereto and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Pac-Fab, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware and doing business at 10951 W. Los Angeles Avenue, Moorpark, CA 93021, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and Trademarks and is desirous of perfecting record title therein in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby by these presents assign unto the said Assignee, <u>nunc protunc</u> as of May 1, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Trademarks, together with the inventions embodied in the Patents and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications therefor and the registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **GENERAL AQUATICS CORPORATION** has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative on this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1999.

GENERAL AQUATICS CORPORATION
By:
Title: Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF OHIO)
Clermont COUNTY) ss.)
This instrumer	nt was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{29}{20}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{I}_{U/V}}{20}$, 1999
by Kevan K. LANG CORPORATION, an Ohio	nt was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{28}{\text{day}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{T}_{U/V}}{V}$, 1999 of GENERAL AQUATICS corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

· P

Mary Lou Curee Notary Public

> MARY LOU CUREE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 4, 2003

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0708

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

I. KDI AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC.

A. Patents.

Patent No.	<u>Name</u>	Date Issued
4,800,046	Water Jet Aerator with Diverter Valve	January 24, 1989
4,863,328	Locking Mechanism for Threaded Components	September 5, 1989
5,207,499	Integral Light and Liquid- Circulation Fitting	May 4, 1993
5,167,041	Suction Fitting with Pump Control Device	December 1, 1992
348,922	Air Control Valve for a Spa or Hot Tub	July 19, 1994
5,051,875	Underwater Pool Light	September 24, 1991
5,435,339	Manual Air Relief Valve	July 25, 1995
5,551,191	Latching Skimmer Lid	September 13, 1994
4,896,383	Water Tank Jet	January 3, 1990

B. <u>Trademarks</u>

1'

Registration No.

 Aqua-Luminator
 Reg. No. 1,813,593

 Eclipse
 Reg. No. 1,815,405

Dark Buster Reg. No. 1,793,572

<u>Trademarks</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

American Products Reg. No. 1,269,072

Tropic Isle Design Reg. No. 247/54

Mood Setter Reg. No. 1,819,843

Laguna Reg. No. 1,860,348

Meteor Reg. No. 1,860,349

Tropicana Reg. No. 1,875,047

II. KDI PARAGON, INC.

A. <u>Patents.</u> <u>Serial Number</u>

"Taper-Lock" Anchor 08/700574

B. <u>Trademarks</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

Paragon Registration No. 824,307

Paragon & Design Registration No. 1,584,314